



Facilities Planning, Construction,  
 and Management  
 Office of Financial Management  
 Procurement Services  
 555 West 57<sup>th</sup> Street 11<sup>th</sup> Floor  
 New York, New York 10019  
 Tel: 212-541-0440

**TABULATION OF BIDS** –

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Tuesday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2011

Project: CC009-007, NAC Classroom Upgrade, City College

<b><u>Bidder</u></b>	<b><u>Grand Total</u></b>
Pegasus Construction Company 2850 East 196 Street Bronx, NY	
NAC Industries, Inc. 160 Airport Dr. Wappinger Falls, NY 12590	
Manhattan Contracting Group 32 Avenue of the Americas NY, NY 10013	520,000.00
Casabella Construction Corp 62-43 30 <sup>th</sup> Ave Woodside, NY 11377	491,000.00
Siba Contracting Corp. 221 Park Ave. W. Harrison, NY 10604	

**TABULATION OF BIDS** –

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Tuesday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2011

Project: CC009-007, NAC Classroom Upgrade, City College

<b><u>Bidder</u></b>	<b><u>Grand Total</u></b>
M & J Electrical Contractor Corp 23-24 Steinway Street LIC, NY 11105	
M & S General Construction 97-53 105 <sup>th</sup> street Ozone Park, NY 11416	No Bid
M. Bhuiyan Construction Co., Inc. 1149 East 34 <sup>th</sup> Street Brooklyn, NY 11210	459,200.00
Handy Andy H.I 87-18 Santiago Street Hollis, NY 11423	369,500.00
The Urban Group Ltd. 76-08 Rockaway Blvd Wood Heaven, NY 11421	
Homeric Contracting 137-30 Rockaway Blvd Jamaica, NY 11436	548,674.00
Demand Electric Inc. 48-02 25 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Astoria, NY 11103	

**TABULATION OF BIDS –**

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Tuesday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2011

Project: CC009-007, NAC Classroom Upgrade, City College

<b><u>Bidder</u></b>	<b><u>Grand Total</u></b>
ABC Interiors Unlimited Inc. 828 Vincent Ave Bronx, NY 10465	561,000.00
Corbex Inc 74-16 Grand Ave Elmhurst, NY11373	586,000.00
G.P Land& Carpet Corp. 5905 Lake Road South Brookport, NY 14420	
Construction Force Services 30-64 Whitestone Expwy College Point, NY 11432	349,686.00
Deborah Bradley Construction 481 Manhattan Ave NY, NY 10007	769,400.00
E.J. York Inc. 235 West 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street NY, NY 10011	433,850.00
Atlas Restoration Corp. 35-11 9 <sup>th</sup> Street Long Island City, NY 11106	

**TABULATION OF BIDS –**

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Tuesday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2011

Project: CC009-007, NAC Classroom Upgrade, City College

<b><u>Bidder</u></b>	<b><u>Grand Total</u></b>
Century General Contracting Inc. 631 Ashland Ave Baldwin, NY 11510	No Bid
Civil Project Developers Corp. 136-12 Charles Ct. Springfield Gdns., NY11413	
A & B Contracting 3684 16 <sup>th</sup> Ave Brooklyn, NY	
T. Pericic Construction 73-21 71 <sup>st</sup> Street Glendale, NY 11385	
Innovative Electric of NY Inc. 661 South Columbus Ave Mt. Vernon, NY 10500	484,500.00
Maximus 1 Construction Corp. 48-02 25 <sup>th</sup> Ave # 308 Astoria, NY 11103	
Attri Enterprises Inc. 892 Metropolitan Ave Brooklyn, NY 11211	

**TABULATION OF BIDS –**

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Tuesday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2011

Project: CC009-007, NAC Classroom Upgrade, City College

<b><u>Bidder</u></b>	<b><u>Grand Total</u></b>
SHRI Hari Construction 42-15 65 <sup>th</sup> Place Woodside, NY 11377	497,000.00
AKRO General Contracting 54-30 43 <sup>rd</sup> Street Maspeth, NY 11378	571,000.00
NJD Wiring & Electric 213-08 99 <sup>th</sup> Ave Queens Village, NY 11429	
Grace Contracting of NYC Inc. 1279 E.102 Street Brooklyn, NY 11236	
BLH Construction, Inc. 45-06 Little Neck Pkwy, Ste. 202 Little Neck, NY 11362	378,019.00
Lanmark Group, Inc. 2125 Mill Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11234	707,000.00
JFD Office 10-34 44 <sup>th</sup> Drive, Long Island, NY 11101	

**TABULATION OF BIDS** –

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Tuesday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2011

Project: CC009-007, NAC Classroom Upgrade, City College

<b><u>Bidder</u></b>	<b><u>Grand Total</u></b>
Elli NY Design 49-29 Metropolitan Ave Ridgewood, NY 11385	
Tuff Construction 49-29 Metropolitan Ave Ridgewood, NY 11385	
Split Rock Associates 909 Third Ave, 5 <sup>th</sup> Fl. New York, NY 10022	
JGM Construction Group 16 West 36 <sup>th</sup> Street, 6 <sup>th</sup> fl. New York, NY 10018	
Stalco Construction, Inc. 1316 Motor Pkwy Islandia, NY 11749	659,318.00
C N A Enterprises, Inc. 33-56 11 <sup>th</sup> Street LIC, NY 11106	388,000.00
Accolade Construction Group, Inc. 320 West 37 <sup>th</sup> Street, New York, NY 10018	

**TABULATION OF BIDS** –

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Tuesday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2011

Project: CC009-007, NAC Classroom Upgrade, City College

<b><u>Bidder</u></b>	<b><u>Grand Total</u></b>
Sedia Systems 1820 W.Hubbard St., Ste. 300 Chicago, IL 60622	